Petition Opposing the Opening of the Jackson Maintenance Gate to the Public

Dear Carlson Park and Culver City Residents,

We are your fellow neighbors. Many of us walk and bike both along the creek and on our city streets, and have children in our local schools. We support environmental efforts, the improvement of the bike path, and believe in keeping bike paths and all our local streets safe and sustainable for us all.

Last month we became aware that the city council has hired a consulting firm and for the last 18 months has been doing marketing and outreach to garner support for opening to the public what has only been a maintenance gate at the end of Jackson Avenue. Unfortunately, we are rushing to catch up, as their outreach did not include approaching the residents on Jackson, nor any resident living closest to this gate. In our efforts to explore the pros and cons of the idea, we have found that they have not done an EIR, safety studies, or the required CEQA mandated by the current General Plan, and have responded to our recent questions about safety & due process issues by saying that they plan to amend the general plan (rather than follow it.) We are very concerned that decisions are being made without proper process, and that will trade the perceived convenience of an additional opening to the bike path (there are two already located approximately 6 blocks in either direction) for the safety and wellbeing of the neighborhood. We ask you to join us in having our concerns heard.

We oppose the opening of the Jackson maintenance gate, and have listed some of the reasons below.

Safety and liability hazards:

- Residential driveways exist in the blind spot to the gate creating daily potential for serious accidents
- Coyote access- Many pets in CC area have been injured/killed during day. Opening
 this gate invites further attacks on pets and youngsters who live and play right next
 door to and live nearby the gate.
- Children play at the end of the street, and an open gate poses danger for them in regard to accidental entry to the path and/or the creek.
- As this area is not heavily trafficked like the other openings, an open gate provides both easy access and escape for criminals and those with bad intent to spill over into both Jackson and nearby residential neighborhoods during the day endangering persons, pets, and property.

Please sign our petition before the City passes new laws that ignore our right to be heard.

For more information, contact us at: culvercitycreekside@gmail.com

Dear Neighbors, Please help us be Heard!

Whatever your feelings are about the Jackson Gate, there are larger issues about lack of transparency, misrepresentation, and due process in government that should concern us all

History of the Jackson Maintenance Gate:

Decades ago, the Jackson Avenue gate was installed for maintenance use only. Due to concerns for safety, congestion, noise and nuisance it was never intended that pedestrians and cyclists have access to and from the bike path via this residential street. Indeed, the city's current General Plan states that all improvements to Ballona Creek must be designed to "MAINTAIN THE PRIVACY OF ADJACENT PROPERTIES" and provide "HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN

THOSE PROPERTIES AND THE BIKE TRAIL..." Now the City wants to violate that requirement, and eliminate the small separation that we currently have!

Lack of transparency:

In 2016 the city adopted a Strategic Plan to, "enhance the restoration and use of Ballona Creek and make it a more sustainable, walkable, bikeable and connected recreational attraction"; and to "work with adjacent property owners to create agreements to improve Ballona Creek's entry access points and other right of way improvements. These are of course goals that we are all in favor of. But that is not what happened.

The Culver City Council hired the firm, Alta Planning to do research for their new strategic plan. Although Alta and the City stated that they would specifically do outreach to closely collaborate with Creekside residents, minutes of subcommittee meetings indicate that there was an early emphasis on promoting opening the Jackson Gate, and "branding" it in such a way as to gain support. This promotion ignored the fact that residents living there had for many years made it clear that they had safety concerns about opening this gate. Previous councils listened and that is why the current General Plan made it clear that any change regarding the Jackson gate required close collaboration and consideration to the concerns of those residing adjacent to the gate. Then From 2017 through June 15th 2018 the city's publicized their surveys as concerning "Mobility, Traffic & Parking", and Ballona Creek Revitalization issues about bike path usage, beautification, and whether more "connectivity" and "access" to the bike path is desired. The City and ALTA entered into the record that they conducted outreach to all "stakeholders"; AND especially to those living closest to any "new" access points. UNFORTUNATELY they "forgot" to talk with the Jackson residents who would be most affected! In the nearly 2 years of their assessments and outreach, no one at the City or at Alta ever notified the Jackson residents about any plans related to opening the Jackson gate.

Misrepresentation:

Residents voiced concerns but were ignored:

At the May 18th 2019 gathering, residents from Jackson and nearby streets vociferously voiced their concerns to council and staff not just about safety, but about the total lack of due process since no one from Alta or the city reached out to those "living most adjacent to the creek' -as promised and as required by the city's own current general plan. At this gathering, city staff admitted that the bike and pedestrian access at Duquesne and Overland are adequate and not overcrowded, but that we should be open to experimentation.

We pointed out that there are serious documented safety concerns to a narrow, quiet, residential street where children play during the day, and where parking and overflow congestion is already very problematic. Plus, due to the placement of that gate, there exists dangerous blind spots along several residential driveways that could lead to serious bodily injury to pedestrians and cyclists alike. City staffers advised us that we all better have a "back-up" plan B, because opening the Jackson Gate is pretty much decided as a done deal, and will most likely be brought to a vote by the City Council in late June or July, where it already has "3 yes votes." So we asked, "What about safety studies, traffic and parking studies, an EIR report, and CEQA requirements?" But with a wave of his hand, a council member inferred that such requirements can be avoided by stating, "Oh... we'll just call it a Trial"....it's an Experiment. And that is how due diligence is evaded: ignore residents and use semantics to push through an agenda even if it experiments with safety and peoples' lives.

On May 30th the city held a "Traffic & Parking "subcommittee meeting at 4 pm at city hall (which is a time that most working folk cannot attend). The Jackson gate project was the 2nd agenda item, but again Jackson residents were not directly notified about this. None-the less, one person found out and alerted neighbors. So several of us managed to attend and voiced our concerns about safety, outreach, and lack of due process. They basically said, "Sorry, we did not mean to exclude you", and don't worry as we are doing a new survey. So we clearly suggested and requested right then and there that before putting out any more surveys, that they talk with us to develop a new one, or at the very least include questions that mention and bring to light our safety concerns. They replied that they would, "look into that".

But then -adding insult to injury—they totally ignored our request and instead moved quickly within one week, and just went ahead and put the very same survey-minus anything we suggested-back

up on line at the city website and even other websites such as Next Door, with a closing date of June 30th 2019. That is NOT due process, that is NOT outreach, and that certainly is NOT representation!

For several weeks we tried to reach the mayor, and a group of us finally met with her June 15th. She assured us that she would work to slow this process down so that we can get our concerns listened to and addressed, and that there would not be a rush to do any voting on this. Yet somehow within less than 72 hours after that meeting, a resident of Culver City who is a member of a group that our mayor is also a founding member of, put out an email survey to their constituents and other cyclist groups urging them to fill out the online survey with comments supporting opening the gate at Jackson Avenue and exhorting members to call on the city council to quickly pass a resolution to get the Jackson gate open.

Representation and due process are the foundation of government:

No matter your political persuasion, your address, or your neighborhood, this type of lack of due process and lack of transparency sets a dangerous precedent. If officials can this to US, they can do it to YOU.

There is a wise old adage of, "First do no Harm".

Jackson Avenue residents range from new families with young children to those whose families have lived there for decades. The residents on Jackson know their street and the nuances and needs of their neighborhood best and have a right to be heard. As in any city, there are conflicting needs and wants. But there needs to be a balance. Ignoring and not addressing serious safety needs and concerns in favor of a desire to have a little more convenience, is neither a balanced nor wise approach. AND it is NOT "outreach".

Thank you for reading and listening!

Please sign our petition and preserve residents' rights to be heard For questions, comments, or more information, contact us at: culvercitycreekside@qmail.com

Here are more details about the potential risk areas identified in our Petition:

1. Unsafe congestion for residents, pedestrians, bikers, and children on, or adjacent to, Jackson Avenue:

Jackson Avenue is a quiet, narrow, dead-end residential street that cannot handle the proposed increase in cyclists, pedestrians, skaters, and scooters zipping up and down the street where local young children play daily, and where there is barely enough room for 2 cars to pass each other, or room enough for local residents and neighbors to even park.

2. Serious safety and liability hazards:

The homes at the end of Jackson Ave have driveways that extend beyond the "blind spot" to the gate. Residents backing out of their driveways every day, and at any time DAY or night, will NOT be able to see people - especially minors - exiting and entering the bike path from the Jackson gate. This visibility problem presents a tremendous potential liability, for both the City and home owners, and the opening this gate poses tragic risk of serious accidents and injuries. Furthermore, young children freely playing in this cul-de-sac area could easily wander through the open gate onto the bike path and get lost or injured (or worse), due to the fact that cyclists often speed, especially along ramps and blind curves. The gaps between the steel cables that form a barrier along the creek are so wide, and broken in spots, that a child or even an adult could easily slip through and fall down into the creek channel itself. (Right past where the gate would open, there are NO steel cable barriers and actually no barriers at all further raising the risk of an accident.)

3. Increased crime, gang, and graffiti activities:

There are currently criminal and other illicit activities {bike chop shops, drugs, gangs} along Ballona Creek. Although rates of reported crimes in Culver City are lower than nearby LA, opening a new access point directly into this neighborhood has a potential logical probability of enabling an increase in harmful criminal activities upon friends and neighbors living on Jackson Avenue as well as other adjacent Carlson Park streets, and it will also enable an easy escape by any criminals within the Culver City Boundaries. There is no arguing that there is crime, harassment, and gang activities along the creek-much of which goes unreported. People have been harassed, robbed, injured, hospitalized and traumatized even when traveling in groups of 2 or more. Yet promoters for opening the gate near residential access are arguing that the creek path is the safest way for grade school and up youngsters to bike to school! It is not! READ https://www.yelp.com/biz/ballona-creek-bike-path-culver-city and decide for yourself.

There is very little supervision or enforcement of anything along this area. Also, despite signs to the contrary, motorized bikes and scooters do barrel down this path daily.

4. Keep our children safe:

We believe that it is safer for children to travel to school on residential surface streets where if something happens there are adults and authorities around to assist them. There is very little supervision or enforcement of anything along this narrow biking creek path; and despite signs to the contrary, motorized bikes and scooters as well as adult cyclists do barrel down this path daily ignoring signs to slow down around its many blind curves. Promoting using the

Jackson Gate as a way to get young children and pre-teens to commute to school without first addressing these issues is doing them a dis-service. We suggest that our youngsters are better served by: (I)having more crossing guards along Braddock during hours that kids travel by pedal, scooters, skate boards or on foot to and from school;

(2) installing more synchronized traffic lights (3)installing blinking lighted crosswalks at stop signs to alert distracted drivers to slow down and stop;(4) assign more police traffic officers before and after school hours to assist with a safe commute, help educate safe biking habits, and help enforce the use of helmets among minors.

5. Increased coyote hunting presence in our Carlson Park neighborhoods: |

Coyotes roam and hunt our streets and prey upon our pets both during daylight as well as night time hours. It is documented that dozens of pets have been attacked and/or killed in the last year. The lead scientific researcher in the recent study commissioned by the Culver City Council on this issue informed our city that the coyotes' main access to our neighborhoods is from Ballona Creek, and he advised that one of the first things Culver City should do to curtail the coyotes' access to our streets and backyards is to repair and/or close all holes and access points in the fencing separating our homes from Ballona Creek; and to close all gates at night. Yet the city is promoting doing the opposite!

MAP SHOWING RESIDENTS OPPOSED TO OPENING THE JACKSON MAINTENANCE GATE



SIGNATURES	28	32	30	49	17	85	51	12	16	320
R H H	8	Madison	LaSalle	Baldwin	Revere	Jackson	Jasmine	Vinton	Other	TOTAL

	Date	Signature	Printed Name	Address
ecos leggy	10 23 19	Roller	Rhonda Lilly	1
2	6/23/19	Maken	Mex Jothusou	
3	6/23/19	Muy	NICHTUAR CONNER	
4	6/23/19	Belille	RobertWallace	
5	4/2/19	(Gulf	RUDY M. LAMARE	
(s	6/23/19	Ju FuMans	Jul LAMARR	
	6/2/3/19		Joseph Hetherica	
8	4/23/19	Terret La Winter	TERRILE WINTERS	
9	6/23/	Hoy Ramirer	Ray Romirez	
0	623	94m	ted E. Thompso	
1(6/233	19 June De Helist	- IRENE MDeFelice	
12	0/23/	9 avrastale Macmiller	AMANDA M.	
13	6/24/19	follow	TAL OREN	
14	4/24/19	Clinck Bales	CHUCK BALES	
İS	1/24/19	Blowdy	Blowds	
		V	O	

	Date	Signature /	Printed Name	Address
16	06/23/19	Entit Sheptel	Eva Silvem-Sheffel	
łŦ	06/23/19	they Shapter	Steve She Hel	-
B	6/24/19	Peruls Jah	Penelogue Facher	
19	6/24/19	AKi Koyama	An logue	er men en e
20	G/24/19	Vidona Rosanti	ld Victoria Rosenful	e de la constante de la consta
21	6/24/1	7 mily	Thutea Collier	in the state of th
22	6/2414	John Collier	John Collier	Transcon under Alle
23	4/24/19	And a	Fowar ISTWand	and the second s
24	42419	of white hely	KATSUKO NOKAKAHAWA	e de la caración de l
7.5	424/19	Hija Polagues	Fullo NAKAGANA	
25	1924/12	Tofanel :	Treva Farrell	and the state of t
27	1/24/19	Main to	Martha Uribe	and the second s
28	6/24/19	matura	Erin Kuntze	A gammani in i
ス 、			Jackie U	ggiffichaessamme
30	6/24/19	Reminte	Jaiqu'in Uribe	in minus and a south
		- Josepha -		<u> </u>

2007FEDT SOMOTEUR	Address	Printed Name	Signature	Date	
gonemenonesconscord		Luz Delgado	In Dolaw	4/24/19	31
c bosomerdent?		Exica Barlin	972:	6/24/A	32
Openstanding Special Control of C		Vaikunta PRIA	Wha	62419	33
homesus/caterina mina mina m		T.D. Graham	40 Kahan	4 6/24/19	34
) oo Enantstoo agenerateur		Tony Bravo	71	6/24/19	35
economico de la constanción de		Melinda Ige	mulindely	4/24/19	34
ocievidorenersus estáden		Danny to	Ch	77 6-24-11	37
endendende de la companya de la comp		Retar Smith	Poto R. Sant	6/24/19	58
Scattle Land Special Control of the			Kuniho Kutani	9 6/24/19	39
Mississancierosinidas palaines de la Mississa de la		Erika Panne	Ewher Payne	10 6/24/LA	*/0
y acet activorities eel ete seel p		Mauren Davidsu	Marin Fords	11 / 124/11	Lig
ourvanibusineer		LINDA COCKARD	Man lockard	12 6/24/19	42
egyptionomyte yn as gant ar gan		Ruby sharms	Ruby Bhann	B 6/24/19	43
ocine a servicio de la constancia de la		COHIT Knistman.	Rother KANSHM	4 6 24 19	44
The second contract of		Fan Jewart		15 6124/14	45
		Erika Pangne Maureen Daurden LINGA COCKARD Ruby DWANNE VOHIT KNUSHM.	Kurisho Kitari' Eisher Payne Manustevida Man bockard Ruby Sharm Ruby Sharm	10 6/24/19 10 6/24/19 12 6/24/19 13 6/24/19 14 6/24/19	37 W 41 42 43 44

	Date	Signature	Printed Name	Address
	0/24	Qu-	Chase Colmon	
MŦ	6/24	(ch)	KEN YAMAKUSUI	
48	\$/24	1 - Sin-	Matthew August	
4	644	SVA	Stella August	
50	6/74	89	SUBRINA GONZALEA	
51	6/24/19	But loppe	Brent	
52	4/24/19	Madle Andrew	Martha Andrew	
53	6/14/19	Deve Bolon	DAVE BAKER	
	6/24/19	Todd Bakes	////	
54	6/24/19	Fall V	Todd Baker	
53	06/24/	ion	SuliA ALEXADER	
56	06/24/15	8/8	Benjam Seclis	
57	6/24/19	Tract	DOVE WEST	
53	6/24/19	Month ofthe	MARK SALKIN	
59	3/26/19	Claire Strefter	CLAIRE SHEFTEL	

To an influence of the second	Date	Signature	Printed Name	Address
۱۵۵	6/27	ANL	Hatm Zaki	
61		3	Juame Oshanen	
62	1/25	CARY DONLY	Carol Daviey	
63	9,25	1 Shall Al	KEOW= ?HWTPWW	
64	کدا چا	Diana L Weber	DIANA R.WEBER	
Ø	6/25	Treke Westgema	Ineke Wiertzema	
66	6125	Rox Werkern	RON Wiertema	
ሬቸ	6/25	Hera Leceny	MINA LEUNG	
68	(25	Thispinese like	WIRGINIA WAGNER	
69	G \25	MAYETS	MAYET, BES.	
70	6/25	Link Inch	Linda Graham	
71	6/25	WETTK	DAVID SHAMASH	
72	4 /25	Margaret Yorkins	Margaret Yoshine	
73	415 	D. Jr	David Done Jones	
74	6/25	Musky Monn	Micky Mann	

Yelizabildahusunanan	Date	Signature	Printed Name	Address
78	(1)6/Y	Vary Sin C	JANE SAWYER	
7 6	6/25/19	1/1	GHER ROGERS	
77	6/25/	16-1-	KEMI WEIK	
78	4/51/8	Josephen	Joyce Jackson	e de de la companya d
Ħ	4/25	Amillogal.	Aaron Northuist	To the second design of the se
৪০	6/25	2 mil	ELGENE ALL	
SP P	420	Delarvare.	SHELTON FEEDMAR	
32	6/26	Juli Tellman	Judi Feldman	
23	10/240	Assolowsh	DEBBUE CHEOSOWIE	
<i>84</i>	4/26	Ol Collein	DEAN WILLAMS	
₹5	4/24	1006306	Hector Saucedo	
86	1/26	Man	Jan Sama	ng-ng-ng-ng-ng-ng-ng-ng-ng-ng-ng-ng-ng-n
87	6/26	Dura Siller	SUSAN TILLERSON	
88	6/26	Jun Metlen	Jim Metzler	
89	6/24	Jennifer Rocket	W Jennifer Rockwell	

-	Date	Signature	Printed Name	Address
)	i/w/	9 Stay der	STACY FISCH	Comment of the Commen
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	1/20/19	9 Stay ON Denil Rochuses	STACY FISCH DAVID ROCKWOOL	
Andreas Section Section 1			and 2017 1970 1970 1970 1970 1970 1970 1970 1	
				5-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1
_			See hadden to the common to	
- Interest of the second	and the second of the second o			. Addustrar
20.40	word-11-7-26-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-			
-				
-	garina dakaringan pangan mengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengan			
100	34.000/000/2011	46.00 (90.00)		
And and an artist of the second				
-	medicana interioris del Credencia (Christian Credencia)			
nod onesistantistican	and an experience of the control of			
ompletic constant control				Note of the Control o
acces.		was destruction of the second	Next p	0 ->

	Date	Signature	Printed Name	Address
92	6/25	BHULF	Brad Andres	
93	4/25/19	XQ Xas	DrAnn BANS	
44	4/25/14	Patrion Davie	PATrucia DAvis	
95	4/25/19	Hdajar	MARIA GRACIA ADAVAN	
96	6/26/19	zeza	Erin temet	
97	6/26/19	Roll Refer	Robert R. CASTANES	
98	6/26/19	Dober a Costoned	Deleres A Constaneda	
99	4/19	LOU BLOCK	LOW BLOCK	
(00)	6/24/19	Lugth	TERRY NOON	
lo!	4/24/15	Barbara June	Barbara Nun	
102	9/26/19	Shilly Indon	Surley-brotan	
103	6/26/19	415h-	IH Glafer	
104	4/24/17	Wilson Kealn	Olika lieuts	
X	COMP	84 OUG	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	
į 45	6/26/19		1AIN GULIN	

CONTRACTOR	Date	Signature	Printed Name	Address
[Ok	6 25/19	Dalie a. West	- Julie A. West	
107	6/25/19	Ohn Anno Zembel	Offristing Zembal	
/08	6/35/R	Drewforsler	Drew Farslot	
109	6/25/19	Anyle Smestery	Emple Smashey	
110	6/25	The kends	Mig Kenne Ja	
111	6/25	Tsyla Savedu	36.de	
112	665	Da Us Sauce	passou	
//?	6/45	Took Landson	Yun Lavine	
114	6/25/19	pria,	gelena Envia	
115	6 25/19	Spire Aust	DAVID PERECT	
116	6/25/19k	Stilley	Anne-Elisa Yeager	
117	6/25/19	Deschotion	Lydia Esparza	
1/8	6/25/19	An	GARETH PARK	
/19	5/25/19	Bolishur	HAMIEN DERRIP	
120	4/23/19	alen Walh	Alicia Walker	

We, the undersigned, are concerned citizens who urge our leaders to give consideration to the local residents and act now to stop this proposal.

Date	Signature	Printed Name	Address
6/25M	Kallanta	Kole Gelman	
6/25/19	Aulis lech	Hebre Gelman	
6/25/19	Gevano	Jane Evens	
6-2519	Son Lights	John Liechty	
6/25/19	Sine Carsh	Libu S. Barish	
6/25/4	and	Hannah R. Barish	
1/2 5/	1 M. Calus a	Carol Catucci	
			*
A Company of the Comp			
	6/25/19 6/25/19 6/25/19 6/25/19 6/25/19	6/25/19 Aluis bel 6/25/19 Audis bel 6/25/19 Son Leants 6/25/19 June Carish 6/25/19 June Carish	6/25/19 Aulis leal Hebie Gelman 6/25/19 Aulis leal Hebie Gelman 6/25/19 Gevans Jane Evans 6/25/19 June Arents John Lieckty 6/25/19 June Albert John Lieckty 6/25/19 June Albert Libu S. Barish 6/25/14 June Albert Hannah R. Barish

Next Page ->

We, the undersigned, are concerned citizens who urge our leaders to give consideration to the local residents and act now to stop this proposal.

100 He CO. (100 He	Date	Signature	Printed Name		Address
128	W-25-19	Marilful	Monica Mendez		
	0-	Adriana Vilao	L Adriana Weiland		
[30	6-20-1	Gulfmolm	SAUZ PMOlner		
13	G.	Jul	Tiffony Weiland		
132	6-125	New D	Liana Morgado		
133	6/25	get Jupel	cepe Arturo		
134	6/25	HO) /'	Ryan Waite		
135	c/25/19	Ditw. Corge	DAVID W. Cosper		
		1			
	And a second sec				
				Contraction of the Contraction o	
				- P 20 10 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
6	- Control of the Cont				

Next page ->

	Date	↑ ↑ Signature	Printed Name	Address
36	0/26/19	MULTUR	OLL BIVER	
137	4/26/is	Brooks Buller	Brooks Buner	
138	6/20/19	(Ú)	Angelina Cichina	
139	6116111	Mobil	Marie Addid Middel	
140	6.26.19	St	Kavin Connolly	
141	6-24-119	Oly Convery	Debra Comolly	
142	4.26.19	Michael Chelled	Michael Checklick	
143	6.26.19	HATET -	KIRBY BITTHER	
144	6/26/9	9+4nggn	Helen Elson	
145	6/24/	1 Con XII	Scot Tense	
146	G/2G/19	Johnfolm	Sam Adams	
147	6/26/19	carpent	CARY WRIGHT	
148	6/24/19	MOSSien	Mariano Ó Briez	
149	6/26/14	ALB	Auron Berman	
150	6/26/19	flow plan	Shara Schectman	

		X	
Date	Signature	Printed Name	Address
6/26	よれ か	Suzana M Diaz	
6/26	To Kain Mills	Karon Griff	
6\26			
4/26	E2-43-7	David Phream	
4-21	Ciclim Koslingan	EVERT KOSHIYAHA	
6/20	July 1	Julisse Garin	
6/26	marija	Mariah Forthijh	
6/26	Sandra Check	Sway CHELEL	
6/26	Mell Cheel	RICHBED CHECEL	
6/26	Raw Marinh	RAUINERCAPO	
6/26	Philanell	Philxnoell	
6/24	all	ALEX PETTAS	
6/26	Caul Harris	PAUL HARRIS	
6/26	facquelie Harris	JACQUEINE HALLIS	
1/26	Wend Bod	Wendi Boden	
*History.	***	g	
	6/26 6/26 6/26 6/26 6/26 6/26 6/26 6/26	6/26 An Della Solar Sola	6/26 An D) Suzana M Diaz 6/26 Kann My Karon Griffs 6/26 David Dwea 6-26 Cielya Kralingan Every Koshiyana 6/26 Tatt Julist haring Mariah Fortigh 6/26 Apara Check Samoy CHECEL 6/26 Apara Check Samoy CHECEL 6/26 Apara Check Samoy CHECEL 6/26 Apara Mariah Richer Check 6/26 Apara Check Samoy CHECEL 6/26 Apara Check Samoy Check Samoy CHECEL 6/26 Apara Check Samoy Check Samoy CHECEL 6/26 Apara Check Samoy Check Samoy CHECEL 6/27 Apara Check Samoy Check Sam

We, the undersigned, are concerned citizens who urge our leaders to give consideration to the local residents and act now to stop this proposal.

***************************************	Date	Signature	Printed Name	Address	
8 ~ 4	The second of th	C . P ///		E Petalliste S. L. J. J.	ARREST CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTO
166	6/26/19	Of John	Anne Lefton		
167	6/26/9	GOT /SOUN	BURT BOCHNER		
168	1/2/14	Kokely Strise	ROBERTA PLUSSER		
169	6/26/19	Ca librat	Day MOTSUMITO		
170	a/27/1	Ehil alexi	EROLCILENGI		Mass balance and Port of the Control
17	6/27/19	Morty Ferth	MARTIN BENNETT		
172	6/87/	9 tative Pus	enton Patricia		· .
173	6/27/15	Rether Augustil	Luther R Augenstein		200 CO
174	4/27/11	End Cunto	Dead Contil		Section Control of the Control of th
		X			100 (100 A A-0 100 A A-0 1
					entre de la constante de la co
ŭ.					
	The second secon				
					The second secon
and i					

Next page -

Date	Signature	Printed Name	Address
5 2019/06/28	John Weaver	JOHN WERVER	
6/28/19	Nightwar	LANGENZZMA	
7/28/19	Minya Janala	MILLUA JYRALA	
8 6 298 119	A Buran	Anita Bharnam	
9 6/28/19	Arof Hashin		
0 425/1	Strack	STEVEN PORTIGAL	
16/28/19	Cindy Bers	CINDY BURG	
z 6/28/19	Vinns Lotors	VINCENT LOLUMA	
B GHS/A	FRANCEY OLIVELL	two Olmo	
4 6/28/19	Drake.	STACES KAUSH	
5 6/28/19	Jet Vol	CARI GOILE	
6 6/28/19	usch	Will Shoked	
7 6/28/19	G499	Jam Jose Gonzale	
8 6/24/19	4	Lava Parra	
89 6/26/19	I last Mr.	Maurice Murphy	

Amountaine	Date	Signature	Printed Name	Address
(90	6/28/19	BundAMA	BRENDA MECABE	
191	6/24/19	MAN	Makeum Magamy	
[92	6/280	Luchen Hebrer	Richard Valverde	
193	6/28/19	Sport	DAN GAMA	
194	4 20 P	1) Water	Michelle Nadolsk	
195	6/28/p	Andyn	LauroSmith	
196	6/28/19	de la	Michael Power	
(97	6/28/19	Kan	Kni Parina	
198	6/28/19	St. Kny	GARRETT CHANG	
199	6/26/19	Centh	Rong Jung	
200	6/28/10	ALLIK	Stern Amer	
201	6/2/4	Ton Eprers	Jon Speiso	
70 2	(/28/p)	16/11/11	nt al	
ઢ૦૩		3	214 GAMMER	
20°	6 AN	War toler	Paige Hosler	
	and	Ų.	े 46	

	Date	Signature	Printed Name	Address
2 05	8/26	Marilpel	MarciVogel	4
:				
	- 100 MINING MINISTER	PROSENSE AND PRODUCTION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	er	
	Anna di dina di dana d			
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			y.
	-			47
			73	
				*
	And the state of t		4.00.0000000000000000000000000000000000	
			en meneral reference produces de caricia de se combérca de récesión de caricia de combérca de caricia de caric	
	See the second s			

To - CC City Council 6/26/19 and Carol Swal (city attorney) What you are trying to appears to be illegal and unsafe. Stop it now!! I have not spoken to a single correctent whois for it! #206 Donald Mann

	Date	Signature	Printed Name	Address
307	6/29/19	1140	Leigh Austra	
308	7/63/c	Y X	Masy a Timer	
267	7/3/19	Mynn	Kelly in Burke	
3/0	7/3/19	/ WA	Chis Kin	
941	7/3/19	4	AUGHS MENDOZA	
2-12	7/3/19/	Fraffin	LINDSAY SCHAEFGR	
4 3	73.M		John Schaear	
2/4	7 3 19	The Not	ARLA WORTA	
215	7-3-19	for he	KIMARI KUBOTA	
916	7,3-19	My	L.J. de LUNP	
NF	7-3-14	Mosmosini	Rosamina Lawi	
218	7-3-A	/10)100 VDOM	FELIPE TRIONA	
M	7-7-19	Compalit	GREG CAHILL	
280	7-3-19	nothing	Nancy King	
921	7-3-12	Killiane 100	KelliAune Wilder	
		7	*	

f30

We Oppose Opening the Jackson Maintenance Gate

	-	*** *		
	Date	Signature	Printed Name	Address
333	7/2/19		Michelle Food	
8,83	7/2/19		tenerics Grocimone	
224	7/4/4	The	Michele Plathon	
245	7-3-17	Rhil Olm	RICHRY AGOD)	
93/4	7-3-19	Im	SHERYL SILVERMAN	
æ	7-3-17.	4	MARK CHURCH	
393	7-3-19	F.W. Hor.	JESSICH SEATON	
24	7-3-19	lot book &	CATherine Bordy	
	7:3.19	Par Boly &	· CAtherie Borch	
S. Comments of the Comments of	7,319	Cotput	CAtheau Boods.	
30	7.3.19	M. Herry	Maryse Heim	
J)	11319	Moning Lange	Hanfa Yenaho	
<i>3</i> 3	17/3/19	Out (B)	Calp By	
33	3 713/19	Ja modung's	JOHN SAMARONS	
9)	1/3/19	Straty weson	Sardy Woon	and the second s
~			en e	

Per in a common	Date	Signature	Printed Name	Address	Email/Phone
235	7/6/19	MRZ	Mine Boson		
236	76	44:	Martine Brown		and the second s
£37	7/6/19	BA &	KEVIN LANG		
938	7/4/19	Fran Wills	Ton Mills		<u>{</u>
89	7 6 14	VOJACE BOWN	Cri- MILLS Jumil		72
240	76/19	Susta van Diel	Gusta van Drief		3
241	7/6/19	Patriin Belle	PATRICIA BEEBE		, 7 , 7
212	7/4/19	LINPA LAMONTANO	I hade helper		
分均		Rodger Harba.	Rodgea Hasbin		processor and the second secon
244	7/6/19	Mold Amoran	MHORELL Horresson		
a45	76-M	40005	Kim Richards		
246	7/6/19		Megan Milenly		
247	7/6/19	Alct. All	Cot Minne		The state of the s
248	7/6/19	KALT	Kairlin Thomas		sourcement and proposed and pro
ZĤ	7/6/1		Clifton Kousse		2.4

१९ २०

We Oppose Opening the Jackson Maintenance Gate

Manager and one produced in the second	Date	Signature	Printed Name	Address	Email/Phone
250	7/6/19	Mario Coming	Maria Ramirez		***************************************
251	7/6/19	Sahada Raminez	Maria Ramirez		
				V	
	TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT				
	em greden (Medical Solvino La				,
		терия достоя в достоя в терия достоя			
	halifalda color con				
		rannyang gang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	description of the control of the co		
			*		Comment of the Commen
		с у водина поточни пото			
					on the second se
	A CASE AND		Communication and communicatio		
- Jan-					

M 23

We Oppose Opening the Jackson Maintenance Gate

Tidatenhalitatesahanualook	Date	Signature	Printed Name	Address	Email/Phone
252	孙	Dennix Xm H	Penns Knott		
255	7/4	tafee	Asan Laura		700
254	7/1		Suranne Tabadina		The second secon
255	1/7	90	Neal Tabachuck		and the state of t
H.	7/7	The litel	Kyle LAPALM		Programme of the control of the cont
257	7/7	Yuouque la Polin	MoniquelaPalm		
Prophisint	· 41	Inche Wintroma	Inche Wierkenn		A 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
2,58	7/2	Mathe	MARK NEWMAN		
J.54	211_	KIKUMA	FURINE NEWMON		and the following state of the following stat
ald		Berran & Hoosald	Bernard Hoon Both		
en e				Make a succession	130% 6/4 / A / A / A / A / A / A / A / A / A /
EXAMPLE RECORDS SECTION OF THE PERSONS SECTIO				and the second s	
e dicion autoriorista de la composito de la co	o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o			7 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	
www.companies.com	of the state of th	\$100 E A 100	- 19-10 Pacific of Avenue		
Hilling (CVI) (d.) (d. indunce in		60.75 (1860)			
L.		A Harmonia Company Com		Accessors with the second seco	e de la companya del la companya de

79 24

We Oppose Opening the Jackson Maintenance Gate

Transmerface personnel	Date	Signature	Printed Name	Address
26	7/1/M	BI-	Ben Fielder	
462	7/1/197	Text W for	Keidh M. ower Marai Kingg	
ДB	7/7/19	1	Mara Kings	
Recommon and paragraphy			1	
Anna (yeg pivarringingingingingingingingingingingingingi	Davidir (#127million) og de yn einer skinner		and the second control of the second control	
re Antible of the Conference o				
naved-energy monety		and the second s	T Each Color-19 date control year property and property a	
		and the state of t	Annahadada apos monor especial datos montenes especial.	To the time of time of the time of time of the time of tim
depay 2509 began a selection of the sele				
P distribution of the place distribution of				
acitica de escadada a Pil Promodica.			Earl Alfreithean Phoreitic a Ghlachadain headarth on a	
VIAMBER JEWINGARDA M				
Shiry fi de Milli (Millia) de marte fe (Al Millia)				
sades a 190 cita 180 cicla propieti				
EART (Black) innocleant to all	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

. pg 25

We Oppose Opening the Jackson Maintenance Gate

ĺ	Date	Signature	Printed Name	Address	
264	7/8/19	Etal-	PICHARD KUHN		
265	7 (8)	(gree)	LOE TALAY		
ZLh	1/8/19	L's Hedley	Cir Hedley		
261	7/8/18	0	CARMELLA JEWKINS		
268	7/8/19	You Schult	Jen Schultz		
269	7/8/19	Jam Magnusi	PAM MAGNELSON		
270	7/8/19	Visaon	Tin Nelson		
気刊	1/8/F		Marten Dybon		
RFL	7/8/19	10-60	Esteban Valles		
243	9/8/19	Grel -	Geli Hucris		
274	713/19	Suft Wanter	Scot Hunter		
245	7/8/19	LaureyWorm	Lauren Werner		
276	7/8/19	Mithet	5 PLUSS VIZQUIHANOT		
271	7/18/19	Robertsberger	POBERT BRAVICH		
279	7/3/19	Ely	Eric Becauft		1:

hipundiguse	Date	Signature	Printed Name	Address	
279	[7/08/PA	Selam	Rebecca Jacks		
7-80	7/8/19	B-T	Anne Hudson-Price		
280	7/8/19	160 90g	REC. W		5.7% 5.7%
y82	1/8/19	Smoth /	20m. Leathers		ž
383	7.8.19	agis Less	Deris Levy		
284	7.5.1	Min	Jose Han Levy		
08	7/8/19	M	Zlahna Sahdalsko		
					Transaction.
	The state of the s				
٠	Market Control of the				
	5 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -				
					_
		22000			toni

Pg. 27

We Oppose Opening the Jackson Maintenance Gate

Licensy	Date	Signature	Printed Name	Address
38-	ywin	Htl cofan	Michael Tesferi	
281	-10.108	pn	p, machina ch	
288	7/4/19	Hing Su.	THEIS MACRINE	
289	7/16/19	UH	Mischen Altbach	Secretary and Se
990	7/16/19	ion	W. W. MURRELL	Accessed to the second of the
2011	7/10/19	In Jundin	LUZ GLURIOSO	en malata de de la companya de la co
217	1/16/14	Harre	1-layes Michel	Production .
293	7/16/19	(AND SA)	Anthony Bolton	Total State of the
MY	7/16/19	Wave W. Tilles	MARIA M. Tolony	
295	7/16/19	Vilia Har 5 R,	Fehipe Telona JA	
MG	7/16/18	Jen-Ju	Giuliano Lepe	
297	FILLIP	Many Poran	Werdy togan	p papara
948	7/16/19	F. C.	Parissa Satadi-Abbas	5.
999	7/16/16	Ther.	Maday 12ch	The state of the s
30C	1/14/	nan dale	REbecca Andrade	

Pg 38

We Oppose Opening the Jackson Maintenance Gate

(A)	Date	Signature	Printed Name	Address
361	7/18/19	Hinkey	Alice Katz	
302	418/19	Bley	SHARON BLANN	
303	7/18/19	JJAL-	PAUL HELLERMAN	
304	7//8/	M. R.	Me a Lowitz	
30	7/18/	Pakerski	P. Sikorski	
306	7/18/19	900	EN_1	
30H	7/19/19	m Bulen	McCance Bende	
30}	7/18/19	PAC	PATRICIA CAPDOSO	
301	7/18/19	Stetranger	LETICIA HILANYTAR	
310	7/10/19	BMCRae	Bonniemarge	
311	7/18/19	May Grains	MARGINET RESEN RAINLY	
	•	0		
				A 33 25 77 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78

PG 29

We Oppose Opening the Jackson Maintenance Gate

	Date	Signature	Printed Name	Address	
312	7/29/19	Flath Flyne zu	Elizabet & Finna		
313	7/29/19	APU)	Ala MWayr		
314	7/29/19	ILL	Juli Pusch		
315	7/21/11		Dave. (iszewski'		
916	7/29/19	In Sully	BRIN SHLLIVAN		
317;	1/29/9	Ran	Roseanne Lurie		
318	7/29/19	多专	Organ Blue		1
319	7/219/9	Mil	mike Jensen		
330	7/29/19	70	BRygn BA. 22105		
324	7/29/19	10.54_	DAVID LANDIS		
					The Continues of the Co
					- Company of the Comp
				!	
		The state of the s		18 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	
1	L				